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00-T48-CD
ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE -vs- RICHARD L. MCLAUGHLIN
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Ccl #010110308432

e .

C;%rle Insurance Exchange S In the Court of Common Plegs

Plaintiff «
of  (Clearfield County
vs. 3 _ _ S
€ Civil Division

Richard L. McLaughli

- Defendant | = No. (XD 74g CO ”

To: Above Defendant,

You are hereby notifiéd as required by law that a judgementkxxandan x4 docree has been

entered against,.you in the amount of § 1,269.73 plus costs at the above term

and. number on i U//LL &:;,QC)K)O -

If. a Judgement has ‘been entered by confession you. m.ll find enclosed coples of -all

documents filed in this office in support of the confession of judgement.

&;Mﬂ;

Erothonotaz'y

FILED

JUN 23 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




Claim # 010110308432

This is to certify, in accordance with Act of

Assembly, that the precise residence of the
creditor is:

100 Erie Insurance Place-

(If in Borough or City, give Ward)

(Township or Barough)

(Exie) Erie PA 16530

{County) (State)

AND

that the precise residence address of the
debtor is: .

P.O. Box 284
(If in Borough or City, give Ward)

(Township or Borough).

Clearfield Clearfield, PA

(County) (State)
LERA N
F(Plall’ltlff)

Kevin F. Nelson
Claims Supervisor
Erie Insurance Exchange

\‘.



y BN claim # 010110308432/MT

Lo JUDGMENT NOTE

Erie . Pennsylvania, February 10, 200% 1,269.73
(ptace) (date) (amount)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, l/lwe promise to pay to the order of

ERIE INSURANCE EXCHANGE

the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Nine and 73/ 100%*k*kkkk

dollars,

*witft irterost+ak therratex o f 8% per warmart frome rraturity, said sum to be payable as

follows: Twenty-Five and 00/10)%¥%¥x%#%¥%

dollars, ($25.00 )
on the _15th day of March

x92000 and

Twenty-Five and 00/100%¥****¥&kkkik dollars, ($ 25.00)

on the 15th day of each and every month
thereafter until the balance pd in full.  darof 19 g

UPON FAILURE to make any payments as herein agreed, this note shall, at the option of
its holder, become immediately due and payable, without demand or notice.

AND FURTHER, liwe do hereby authorize and empower the Prothonotary or any attorney
of any Court of Record of Pennsylvania or elsewhere, to appear for and confess judgment
for the sum due and payable hereon, with or without declaration, with costs of suit, release
of errors, without stay of execution; and also waive the right of inquisition on any real
estate that may be levied upon to collect this note; and do hereby voluntarily condemn
the same and authorize the Prothonotary to enter said voluntary condemnation upon any
Fieri Facias that may be issued to collect said judgment; and further agree that said estate
may be sold on a Fieri Facias, and do hereby waive and release all relief from any and
all appraisement, stay of execution, exemption or bankruptcy laws of this or any other

state now in force or hereafter {o be passed.
1
x_%@éz/ M%//JA.&)
N— 4

Richard L. McLaughlin

This note-is given and executed withou: duress or coercion and with full and complete

understanding that upon failure to make payment as agreed, that my operating privileges
may be suspended. :

Further, | do hereby acknowledge that the damages incurred in the accident of
May 19 . %82000 {or which this note is given resuited from my negligence

and fauit, and 1 do hereby acknowledge and waive my right to any hearing or trial on that
issue.

2
. - ~ £
DRIVER DATE OF BiRTH ___ 1/6/71 E’M%%A (LS)
R

2ichard L. McLaughlin
DRIVER OPERATOR Numser 22 767 620

Ss# 208-56-9914
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[N 1108 Ere The U&

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary & o000 -
Not- 40 Oy 8 MAaughte;
Stcterment +o EnwTno.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNS IA/U
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

ERTE TNSURANCE EXCHANGE

Plaintiff (s) No. 00-748-CD

Real Debt $1,269.73

vs.
Atty’s Comm

RICHARD L. McLAUGHLIN

Defendant (s)
Costs §

Int. From

Entry $20.00

Instrument Confession Judgment

Date of Entry June 23, 2000

Expires June 23, 2005

Certified from the record this 23rd day of June, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

dkkkkhkhkhkhkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhhkhhhkhkkkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkkkhhkhkkhkkkkkhkhkhkkhkkxk*

SIGN BELOW FJR SATISFACTION

Received on , 20 , of defendant full
satisfaction of this Judgment, Deb=, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary

is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Claim #010110308432/MT

%N &HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Erie Insurance Exchange
Plaintiff

vs
Richard J. McLaughlin
Defendant

* % % % * * *

NO. 00-748-CD

PRAECIPE FOR CERTIFICATION
OF JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONQTARY:

I submit the following information:in connection with the

eventual removal of the operating privileges of the Defendant in

that the judgment entered in said action has not been paid within

60 days from the date of its entry:
1. Operator's Name-

2. Operator's Address_

3. Operator's Date of Birth
4. Driver License No.-

5. Date of Accident

6. Plaintiff's Name

7. Plaintiff's Address

Date: August 30, 2000

Richard J. McLaughlin
P. 0. Box 284
Clearfield, PA 16830
01/06/1971

22 767 620 (PA)
05/19/1999

Erie Insurance Exchange

100 Erie Insurance Place
Erie, PA 16530

Al D

Ke in F. Nelson
C1a1ms Supervisor
Erie Insurance Exchange FlLE

SEP 05 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




" DL-201 (12-93)

COURT INFORMATION
Bureau of Driver Licensing CERTIFICATION OF
P . Box 50037 MOTOR VEHICLE JUDGMENT | ———
Harrisburg, PA 17106-0037 COUNTY Clearfield
NUMBER  748-CD
YEAR 2000
TO THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION
This is to certify that on RIS 13 Loos a judgment for $ 1,269.73 plus $_ costs
was entered against the following: : (AMOLNT) (cosn
(Please use a separate {orm for each)‘
JUDGMENT DEBTOR
(Please Print or Type)
NAME . SEX DATE OF BIRTH
FIRST . MIDDLE LAST MONTH | DAY | VEAR
Richard J. McLaughlin M b0l 06 |1971
ADDRESS '
P.0. Box 284
ciTY STATE ZIP CODE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
Clearfield PA 16830 o I M
DRIVER NUMBER STATE DATE OF ACCIDENT CLAIM NUMBER
22 767 620 PA 05/19/1999 010110308432

(U Check this block if defendant is a resident of another state

JUDGMENT CREDITOR

Erie Insurance Exchange

ATTORNEY FOR THE JUDGMENT
CREDITOR (If applicable)

(NAME) (NAME)
100 Erie Insurance Place
(STREET ADDRESS) (STREET ADDRESS)
Erie, PA 16530
(CITY & STATE) (21P) (CITY & STATE) (2IP)

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

TAKEN THEREFROM.

THE ABOVE MENTIONED JUDGMENT AROSE FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT. SIXTY DAYS HAVE ELAPSED SINCE
THE ENTRY OF SAID JUDGMENT, AND THE SAME HAS NOT BEEN SATISFIED OF RECORD AND NO APPEAL HAS BEEN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto affixed my hand and seal

of the court this Day of 66’76\/‘\‘&(‘}\

S

$9- oo

SEAL

(SIGNATURE OF CLERK OR JUDGE OF THE
COURT IN WHICH THE JUDGMENT WAS RENDERED)

(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

SEND THIS Bureau of Driver Licensing, P.0. Box 60037,

FORM TO:

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17106-0037




LINDA D. KUHL, AIC

Branch Claims Manager

ERIE INSURANCE GROUP

Branch Office + 100 Erie Insurance Place + Erie, Pennsylvania 16530 + (814) 451-5000
Toll Free 1-800-458-0811 « Fax (814) 451-5060 = http://www.erie-insurance.com

ERIE

August 30, 2000

PENNDOT

Bureau of Driver Licensing
P.C. Box 60037

Harrisburg PA 17106-0037

RE: ERIE Claim # 010110308432/MT
Accident Date:05/19/1999
Defendant: Richard J. McLaughlin
Operator # 22 767 620
Docket # 00-748-CD
Date of Birth: 01/06/1971
Social Sec. #:

To Whom It May Concern:

The defendant has failed to make payment on his Judgment Note as agreed. We
request that you proceed with suspension of-driving privileges in accordance with the
Financial Responsibility Law.

Sincerely,

Lbbie. 57

Debra Thoreson

Subrogation Specialist
Erie Insurance Exchange

DT:cak

cc: file

The ERIE Is Above All In SERVICE; . Since 1925




FILED

SEP 05 2000

h’llllc‘_ul\‘*) ‘) p

William A. Shaw 3,00
Prothonotary Y

LRt o 17—



4

Claim# 010110308432MT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
CIVIL DIVISION

Erie Insurance Exchange and/or
Helen M. Fletcher

FILED

XYY Y

' VS, . File No. 00-748-CD "

e f '
L Pol S :

_ﬁg hli 2 v izm A, Shaw
Richard L. McLéug in : - onotary

_ PRAECIPE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SATISFACTION AND/OR TERMINATION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF SAID COURT:

You are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to enter, ashihdicated,
the following on the records therof:

A.l. The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended and costs paid.
2. The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended WITH Prejudice and
costs paid.
3. The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended WITHOUT Prejudice

and costs paid. L :
- * &k k * &

- B.1. Satisfaction of the Award in the within suit is acknowledged.

2. XX satisfaction of Judgment, with interest and costs, in the within
matter 1s acknowledged.
* * * * *

C. ' Other: )
0ATE: _Fvbesy 45 Dse, . ‘J ;(|w,w ‘
HITRESS (if signer is other than /’\ Signature of alithorizing party
a registered attorney): . -
3;227 £ AZ;%Zfi . Kevin Nelson, Claims Supervisor
Atforney or Notary Type or print name of above signer

kmr-&.ﬂﬁ%?%&ﬂﬂ,p““h
L Cltyof ere oMy e fo0ST pAYMENT VERIFICATION
My Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2005

I_UNDERSTAND ™ THAT THE-ABOVE! ACTION CANNOT BE FILED AND DOCKETED UNTIL ALL COSTS
HAVE BEEN PAID, INCLUDING SHERIFF'S COSTS; AND HEREBY VERIFY THAT ALL COSTS HAVE
BEEN PAID. I UNDERSTAND THAT FALSE STATEMENTS HEREIN ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE
PENALTIES OF 18 Pa.C.S. SEC. 4904 RELATING. TO UNSWORN FALSIFICATION TO

AUTHORITIES. , ,
7]

(Rev. 4/92) Signatuvre

B-1F-1



Claim# 010110308432MT

Erie Insurance Exchange

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF
CIVIL DIVISION

VS

Richard L. McLaughlin

No. 00-748-CD Term
August 14 , X% 2001 received satis'f\aet;on in
.

full of this JUDGEMENT, DEBT, INTEREST, ard coéifgp\

I, Erie Insurance Exchange el

hereby discharges the same of record.

Signed: x% ¥ ﬁJwg

Kev1n Nelson
Claims Supervisor

Sworn to and subscribed before me this
757" day of  Jueusg , A%

Z £ o

Notary Blblic

Mary E. [Jo:'asrie INSoenl

0
City of Erie, Erlamry '
My Commission Expires Apr. 4, 2005




FILED

AUG 2.1 2001
NG fru s pd $7.00

woonam A Shaw

ﬂuowjozoﬁzh@qgg\ﬁw Seho. te Ere
Copy o Briflot

b
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF SENIARY U

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT |

No.: 2000-00748-CD
Erie Insurance Exchange

Debt: $1,269.73
Vs.

Atty's Comm.:
Richard L. McLaughlin

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Tuesday, August 21, 2001 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 21st day of August, A.D. 2001. ; :

Prothonotary




